508733178 08/29/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI463413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2011	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AUDIOVOX CORPORATION	11/29/2011

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VOXX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	11/29/2011

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Company Name:	VOXX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	180 MARCUS BOULEVARD	
City:	HAUPPAUGE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11788	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D673912

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4077965065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (407)841-2330

Email: creganoa@allendyer.com CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1135 EAST STATE ROAD 434

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3001**

Address Line 4: WINTER SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32708

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60711
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	joellen murphy
SIGNATURE:	joellen murphy
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2024

Total Attachments: 4 source=60711mergernamechg#page1.tiff source=60711mergernamechg#page2.tiff

source = 60711 mergername chg #page 3.tiff

source=60711mergernamechg#page4.tiff

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"VOXX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "AUDIOVOX CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "VOXX
INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:09
O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2123128 8100M

111244354

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 9191885

DATE: 12-01-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:18 AM 12/01/2011 FILED 11:09 AM 12/01/2011 SRV 111244354 - 2123128 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING VOXX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION WITH AND INTO AUDIOVOX CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

AUDIOVOX CORPORATION (the "Corporation"), a corporation incorporated on the 10th day of April, 1987, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. That the Corporation is organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 2. That the Corporation owns 100% of the outstanding capital stock of VOXX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("VIC") incorporated on the 5th day of October, 2011, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. That the Corporation determined to merge VIC into itself (the "Merger") by resolution of its board of directors attached hereto as Exhibit A, duly adopted on the 11th day of October, 2011.
- 4. Pursuant to Section 253(b) of the General Corporation Law of Delaware the name of the corporation surviving the merger shall be VOXX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, and Article One of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is VOXX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION."

5. The Merger shall become effective upon filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer on this 29th day of November, 2011.

AUDIOVOX CORPORATION

Name:

Charles M. Stochr

Title:

Senior VP & CFO

EXHIBIT A

Resolutions of the Board of Directors of Audiovox Corporation, a Delaware Corporation (the "Corporation")

Merger with VOXX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

WHEREAS, the Corporation owns 100% of the outstanding capital stock of VOXX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware under the name "VOXX INTERNATIONAL CORP.", which corporation's name was changed to "VOXX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION" on October 26, 2011 ("VOXX INTERNATIONAL") and,

WHEREAS, the Board desires that VOXX INTERNATIONAL merge with and into the Corporation and that the Corporation possess itself of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of VOXX INTERNATIONAL;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board hereby authorizes the merger of VOXX INTERNATIONAL with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation continuing as the surviving corporation (the "Merger"); and it was

RESOLVED FURTHER, that upon the effective date of the Merger, the name of the Corporation shall be changed from "Audiovox Corporation" to "VOXX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION" pursuant to Section 253(b) of the Delaware General Corporation Law; and it was

RESOLVED FURTHER, that upon the effective date of the Merger, the Corporation shall assume any and all assets, obligations and liabilities of VOXX INTERNATIONAL pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law; and it was

RESOLVED FURTHER, that each outstanding share of capital stock of VOXX INTERNATIONAL will be canceled and extinguished upon the effectiveness of the Merger, and no consideration shall be issued in exchange therefor; and it was

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Corporation be and hereby are directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge VOXX INTERNATIONAL with and into the Corporation and assume VOXX INTERNATIONAL's assets, liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware; and it was

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Merger of VOXX INTERNATIONAL with and into the Corporation shall become effective upon the filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as provided for therein; and it was

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Certificate of Ownership and Merger in the form attached hereto as Annex A be and hereby is approved and adopted in all respects; and it was

RESOLVED FURTHER, that upon the effective time of the Merger, the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") in effect immediately prior to the effectiveness of the Merger shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation; provided, however, that the amendment to Article One of said Certificate of Incorporation as is effected by the merger is as follows: "The name of this corporation is VOXX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION"; and it was further

RESOLVED FURTHER, that upon the effective time of the Merger, the directors and officers of the Corporation, as constituted immediately prior to the effectiveness of the Merger, shall continue to be the directors and officers of the Corporation; and it was

RESOLVED FURTHER, that each stock certificate evidencing the ownership of each share of Common Stock of the Corporation issued and outstanding immediately prior to the effective time of the merger shall continue to evidence ownership of the shares of the Corporation; and it was

RESOLVED FURTHER, that each stock certificate evidencing the ownership of Common Stock of Corporation issued anytime after the effective time of the merger shall be in the form of the stock certificate attached hereto as Annex B or as otherwise approved by the Appropriate Officers of the Corporation; and it was

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Board hereby authorizes, directs and empowers the Chief Executive Officer, the Executive Vice Presidents, Senior Vice Presidents and Vice Presidents of the Corporation (the "Appropriate Officers"), and each of them, for and on behalf of the Corporation, to take any and all such actions, and prepare, execute and deliver any and all such documents, including filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger, as may be necessary or advisable to carry out the foregoing resolutions, and hereby ratifies and confirms any and all actions taken heretofore to accomplish such purposes.

PATENT REEL: 068442 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 08/29/2024